Dispatch Log From:

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023

For Date: 02/12/2023 - Sunday

Call Number Time Call Reason

23-662 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-663 0000 Other - Digital Patrol

23-664 0000 Radio - Property Check

23-665 0043 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

23-666 0125 Radio - Suspicious Activity
23-667 0129 Radio - Suspicious Activity
23-668 0138 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-669 0803 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-670 0803 Other - Digital Patrol

23-671 0804 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-672 0804 Radio - Property Check

23-673 1251 Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-674 1543 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-675 1601 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-676 1601 Other - Digital Patrol

23-677 1602 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-678 1602 Radio - Property Check

23-679 1938 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
For Date: 02/13/2023 - Monday

23-680 0002 Radio - Property Check

23-681 0002 Other - Digital Patrol

23-682 0003 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-683 0009 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

23-684 0812 Radio - Property Check

23-685 1221 Phone - Escort

23-686 1600 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-687 1601 Other - Digital Patrol

23-688 1602 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-689 1602 Radio - Property Check

23-690 1631 Radio - Directed Patrols
23-691 1943 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

0000 - 2359

Action
Completed

Completed

Printed: 02/21/2023

Page:

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Informational Only

Investigated
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Services Rendered

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Subject Warned / Advised

1
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Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
Dispatch Log From: 02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023

23-692 2129 Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement Completed

23-693 2302 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac No Action Required

For Date: 02/14/2023 - Tuesday

23-694 0003 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-695 0003 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-696 0004 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-697 0535 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-698 0735 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Completed

23-699 0854 Phone - Escort Services Rendered

23-700 0931 Phone - Escort Services Rendered

23-701 1054 Initiated - Cruiser Maintenance Completed

23-702 1600 Phone - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-703 1601 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-704 1601 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-705 1601 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-706 1657 Phone - Conduct Violation Investigated
Refer To Incident: 23-22-0F

23-707 2247 Alarm - Alarm, Trouble Completed

For Date: 02/15/2023 - Wednesday

23-708 0000 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-709 0001 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-710 0001 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-711 0537 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-712 0831 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Referred to Other Campus Dept.

23-713 1021 Initiated - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-714 1056 911 - 911 Hang-up Call Completed

23-715 1326 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-716 1624 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-717 1624 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-718 1625 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-719 1625 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-720 1640 Other - Directed Patrols Completed

23-721 1745 Radio - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured



Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
Dispatch Log From: 02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023

23-722 2236 Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory
Refer To Incident: 23-23-0F

For Date: 02/16/2023 - Thursday

23-723 0001 Radio - Property Check

23-724 0002 Other - Digital Patrol

23-725 0002 Other - Dispatch Checklist

23-726 0031 Other - Safety Hazard

Refer To Incident:

23-727 1038 Radio
23-728 1202 Other
23-729 1323 Phone

Refer To Incident:

23-730 1602 Other
23-731 1603 Radio
23-732 1604 Radio
23-733 1617 911 -
23-734 1624 Phone

Refer To Incident:

23-24-0F

- Property Check
- Digital Patrol

- Police Information

23-25-0F

- Dispatch Checklist
- Misc. Officer Duty
- Property Check
911 Hang-up Call

- Conduct Violation

23-26-0F

23-735 1853 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
For Date: 02/17/2023 - Friday

23-736 0002 Radio - Property Check

23-737 0002 Other - Digital Patrol

23-738 0003 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-739 0800 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-740 0801 Other - Digital Patrol

23-741 0801 Radio - Property Check

23-742 1225 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-743 1427 Phone - Lost / Found Property
23-744 1616 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-745 1617 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-746 1618 Other - Digital Patrol

23-747 1619 Radio - Property Check

23-748 1624 Other - Directed Patrols

23-749 1635 Phone - Assist Motorist

0000 - 2359

Report Filed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Report Filed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Investigated

Report Filed

Services Rendered

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Informational Only

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Printed: 02/21/2023

Page:
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For Date:

23-750

23-751

23-752

23-753

23-754

23-755

23-756

23-757

23-758

23-759

23-760

23-761

23-762

23-763

23-764

23-765

23-766

23-767

23-768

23-769

23-770

23-771

23-772

23-773

23-774

23-775

23-776

23-777

02/18/2023

0000

0000

0000

0015

0204

0800

0801

0801

0801

1132

1207

1346

1438

1617

1618

1619

1620

1625

1626

1640

1658

1701

1705

1754

1911

2014

2044

2220

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023

- Saturday

Other

Other

Radio

Radio

Phone

Other

Other

Radio

Radio

Other

Radio

Phone

Phone

Other

Other

Radio

Other

Radio

Phone

Phone

Dispatch Checklist
Digital Patrol

Property Check

Escort

Disturbance

Dispatch Checklist

Digital Patrol

Misc. Officer Duty
Property Check

Guardian: Direct Panic Call
Directed Patrols

Facilities / Maintenance Issue

Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Dispatch Checklist
Digital Patrol

Misc. Officer Duty
Emergency Phone Test
Property Check

Lost / Found Property

Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Initiated - Suspicious Activity

Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement

Radio - Unwanted Guest(s)

Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Initiated - Cruiser Maintenance

Other - Fire, Inspections

Phone - Assist Motorist

Radio - Medical Call

Refer To Incident:

For Date:

02/19/2023

23-27-0F

- Sunday

0000 - 2359

Printed: 02/21/2023

Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Services Rendered
Peace Restored
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed

Facilities Notified

Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Services Rendered
Investigated

Subject Warned / Advised

Subject Warned / Advised

Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Vehicle Towed

Transported to Hospital
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23-778

23-779

23-780

23-781

23-782

23-783

23-784

23-785

23-786

23-787

23-788

23-789

23-790

23-791

23-792

23-793

23-794

23-795

23-796

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023

0001 Other
0001 Other
0001 Radio
0107 Radio
0136 Phone
0514 Phone
0552 Radio
0717 Radio
0801 Radio
0801 Other
0816 Radio
Refer To Incident:
1158 Radio
1231 Radio
1605 Other
1606 Other
1606 Radio
1607 Radio
2157 Alarm
2201 Phone

- Dispatch Checklist
- Digital Patrol

- Property Check

- Suspicious Activity
- Escort

- Assist Student/Staff/Fac

- Misc. Officer Duty
- Parking Issue / Enforcement

- Property Check

- Dispatch Checklist

- Parking Issue / Enforcement
23-28-0F
- Police Information

- Assist Student/Staff/Fac
- Dispatch Checklist

- Digital Patrol

- Misc. Officer Duty

- Property Check

- Alarm, Trouble

- Assist Student/Staff/Fac

0000 - 2359

Printed: 02/21/2023

Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Investigated
Transported

Transported to Hospital

Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Vehicle Towed

Subject Warned / Advised

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Services Rendered
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