## For Date: 02/12/2023 - Sunday

TOT Date. 02	12/202.	bunday	
Call Number	<u>Time</u>	Call Reason	Action
23-662	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-663	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-664	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-665	0043	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
23-666	0125	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
23-000	0125	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
23-667	0129	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Investigated
23-668	0138	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-669	0803	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-670	0803	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-671	0804	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-672	0804	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-673	1251	Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-674	1543	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-675	1601	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-676	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-677	1602	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-678	1602	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-679	1938	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
For Date: 02,	/13/202:	3 - Monday	
23-680	0002	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-681	0002	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-682	0003	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-683	0009	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
23-684	0812	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-685	1221	Phone - Escort	Services Rendered
23-686	1600	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-687	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-688	1602	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-689	1602	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-690	1631	Radio - Directed Patrols	Completed
00 601	1040		

23-691 1943 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Subject Warned / Advised

Completed

Building/Room Checked&Secured

23-720 1640 Other - Directed Patrols

23-721

1745 Radio - Unsecure Premise

23-692	2129	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Completed
23-693	2302	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	No Action Required
For Date: 02/	/14/2023	3 - Tuesday	
23-694	0003	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-695	0003	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-696	0004	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-697	0535	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-698	0735	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed
23-699	0854	Phone - Escort	Services Rendered
23-700	0931	Phone - Escort	Services Rendered
23-701	1054	Initiated - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
23-702	1600	Phone - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-703	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-704	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-705	1601	Radio - Property Check	Completed
<b>23-706</b> Refer T	<b>1657</b> o Incide	Phone - Conduct Violation ent: 23-22-OF	Investigated
23-707	2247	Alarm - Alarm, Trouble	Completed
For Date: 02/	/15/2023	3 - Wednesday	
23-708	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-709	0001	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-710	0001	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-711	0537	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-712	0831	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-713	1021	Initiated - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-714	1056	911 - 911 Hang-up Call	Completed
23-715	1326	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-716	1624	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-717	1624	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-718	1625	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-719	1625	Radio - Property Check	Completed

23-722 2236 Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Refer To Incident: 23-23-OF

For Date:	02/16	/2023 -	Thursday
-----------	-------	---------	----------

23-723	0001	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-724	0002	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-725	0002	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
<b>23-726</b> Refer T	<b>0031</b> o Incide	Other - Safety Hazard nt: 23-24-OF	Completed
23-727	1038	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-728	1202	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
<b>23-729</b> Refer T	<b>1323</b> o Incide	Phone - Police Information nt: 23-25-0F	Report Filed
23-730	1602	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-731	1603	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-732	1604	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-733	1617	911 - 911 Hang-up Call	Investigated
<b>23-734</b> Refer T	<b>1624</b> o Incide	Phone - Conduct Violation nt: 23-26-OF	Report Filed
23-735	1853	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered

## For Date: 02/17/2023 - Friday

23-736	0002	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-737	0002	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-738	0003	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-739	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-740	0801	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-741	0801	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-742	1225	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-743	1427	Phone - Lost / Found Property	Informational Only
23-744	1616	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-745	1617	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-746	1618	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-747	1619	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-748	1624	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed
23-749	1635	Phone - Assist Motorist	Completed

For Date:	02/18/2023	-	Saturday
-----------	------------	---	----------

23-750	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-751	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-752	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-753	0015	Radio - Escort	Services Rendered
23-754	0204	Phone - Disturbance	Peace Restored
23-755	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-756	0801	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-757	0801	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-758	0801	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-759	1132	Other - Guardian: Direct Panic Call	Services Rendered
23-760	1207	Radio - Directed Patrols	Completed
23-761	1346	Phone - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Facilities Notified
23-762	1438	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-763	1617	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-764	1618	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-765	1619	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-766	1620	Other - Emergency Phone Test	Completed
23-767	1625	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-768	1626	Phone - Lost / Found Property	Informational Only
23-769	1640	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-770	1658	Initiated - Suspicious Activity	Investigated
		-	-
23-771	1701	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Subject Warned / Advised
23-772	1705	Radio - Unwanted Guest(s)	Subject Warned / Advised
23-773	1754	Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-774	1911	Initiated - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
23-775	2014	Other - Fire, Inspections	Completed
23-776	2044	Phone - Assist Motorist	Vehicle Towed
23-777	2220	Radio - Medical Call	Transported to Hospital

Refer To Incident: 23-27-OF

For Date: 02/19/2023 - Sunday

Page	•	
raue	•	_

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page: 5 Dispatch Log From: 02/12/2023 Thru: 02/19/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023				
23-778	0001	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-779	0001	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-780	0001	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
23-781	0107	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Investigated	
23-782	0136	Phone - Escort	Transported	
23-783	0514	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Transported to Hospital	
23-784	0552	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-785	0717	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Completed	
23-786	0801	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
23-787	0801	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
<b>23-788</b> Refer 5	0816 To Incide	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement ent: 23-28-OF	Vehicle Towed	
23-789	1158	Radio - Police Information	Subject Warned / Advised	
23-790	1231	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed	
23-791	1605	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-792	1606	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-793	1606	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-794	1607	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-795	2157	Alarm - Alarm, Trouble	Informational Only	

23-796 2201 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered